

Declaration of Conformity FDA

Area of validity:

Thermally sprayed wear protection of rotating machine parts based on Cr₂O₃ or CrC-NiCr for Pharma- and Food application

Considering the intended purpose concerning the emission of coating components, the thermally sprayed coatings meet the requirements of

Code of Federal Regulations, FOOD and Drugs (FDA) 21 CFR Ch. 1 (Edition 1th April 2013), as well regarding the specific migration behavior, the act (EG) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament.

Therefore these coatings can be safely used for wear protection of rotating parts in production for pharmaceutical and food products.

Garlock GmbH Neuss
Technical Office

GARLOCK GMBH

an EnPro Industries family of companies

Falkenweg 1, 41468 Neuss, Germany

+49 2131 349 0

garlockgmbh@garlock.com

www.garlock.com

Garlock Sealing Technologies

Garlock USA

Garlock Australia

Garlock Canada

Garlock China

Garlock Germany

Garlock India

Garlock de México

Garlock New Zealand

Garlock Singapore